

Tejwari GTSNY to Rudraipur Bafhara  
Schedule XLV From N.134.

F.M.D.

MMMSY(50)

DIVISION

Saheli

SUB DIVISION

N.R.A

MEASUREMENT BOOK-384

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

| Particulars                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area     |
|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|----------------------|
|                                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                      |
| 30) Providing and fixing<br>Masonry sign board<br>3 Nos. |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 31) Painting of Parapet<br>wall                          |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 2 x 6.150 x 0.400                                        |                               |    |    | =  | 4.920 m <sup>2</sup> |
| 4 x 6.150 x 0.600                                        |                               |    |    | =  | 14.76 m <sup>2</sup> |
| 4 x 0.400 x 0.600                                        |                               |    |    | =  | 0.960 m <sup>2</sup> |
|                                                          |                               |    |    |    | 20.64 m <sup>2</sup> |
| for 3 Nos. x 20.64 m <sup>2</sup>                        |                               |    |    | =  | 61.92 m <sup>2</sup> |
| <u>Abstract of cost</u>                                  |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| ① Providing setting out<br>pillars                       |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Qty vide TMR P-13                                        |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 1.200 km @ Rs. 12058.100/km                              |                               |    |    |    | 14470.00             |
| ② Clearing and grubbing<br>road land                     |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Qty vide TMR P-13                                        |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 0.4198 Ha @ Rs. 51133.76/Ha                              |                               |    |    |    | 21466.00             |
| (Continuation)                                           |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 35,936.00        |



Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

| Particulars                                           | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area |
|-------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                       | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ③) Construction of<br>embankment<br>lead up to 1000 M |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 328.23 M <sup>3</sup> vide TMB P-42                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 297.77 M <sup>3</sup> vide TMB P-57                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 626.00 M <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 186.09/M <sup>3</sup>     |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 116492.00    |
| 4) Construction of embankment<br>lead up to 100 M     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1312.91 M <sup>3</sup> vide TMB (43)                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 379.45 M <sup>3</sup> vide TMB P-58                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1692.36 M <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 145.98/M <sup>3</sup>    |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 247051.00    |
| 5) Construction of subgrade<br>and earthen shoulder.  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2095.20 M <sup>3</sup> vide TMB P-43                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 939.45 M <sup>3</sup> vide TMB P-54                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3034.65 M <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 187.73/M <sup>3</sup>    |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 569695.00    |
| 6) Construction of<br>granular sub-base<br>a. I       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 847.08 M <sup>3</sup> vide TMB P-43                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3.375 M <sup>3</sup> vide TMB P-52                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 850.455 M <sup>3</sup> Limit to                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 849.92 M <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 1485.00/M <sup>3</sup>    |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 1262556.00   |
|                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                       |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 2231730.00   |

(Continuation)

| Particulars                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area |
|----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 7/8) Providing and laying<br>speccing W.B.M. 6-12        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 337.50 M <sup>2</sup> vide TMBP (49)                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3.375 M <sup>3</sup> vide TMBP (52)                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 340.875 M <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 2152.81 / M <sup>3</sup>    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 733839.00     |
| 8/9) Providing and applying<br>Primer coat               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP (53)                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3408.75 M <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 46.44 / M <sup>2</sup>      |                               |    |    |    | Rs 158302.00     |
| 9/10) Providing and applying<br>tack coat                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP (53)                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3408.75 M <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 15.77 / M <sup>2</sup>      |                               |    |    |    | Rs 53756.00      |
| 10/11) Providing, laying and<br>rolling M10 Seal surface |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP (54)                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3408.75 M <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 185.75 / M <sup>2</sup>     |                               |    |    |    | Rs 633175.00     |
| 11/13) Construction of cement<br>Concrete Pavement       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| M-30 do                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP (52)                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 181.50 M <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 5164.06 / M <sup>3</sup>     |                               |    |    |    | Rs 932,113.00    |
| 12/14) Laying brick soling                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP (54)                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 300.00 M <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 504.62 / M <sup>2</sup>      |                               |    |    |    | Rs 151386.00     |

(Continuation)

Rs 48,94301.00

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

| Particulars                                       | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area |
|---------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                   | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 13/16) Providing km. stone                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-55                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.00 Nos @ Rs. 1863.16/No                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 3726.00      |
| 14/17) Providing 200mm stone                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-55                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5.00 Nos @ Rs. 559.52/No                          |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 2798.00      |
| 15/19) Providing 600mm                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| edullateral 2 + triangle                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-55                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5.00 Nos @ Rs. 3349.89/No                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 16749.00     |
| 16/20) Providing 600 circular                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-55                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3.00 Nos @ Rs. 4575.55/No                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 13727.00     |
| 17/21) Providing 800mm x 600mm                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| rectangular                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-55                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5.00 Nos @ Rs. 6476.78/No                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 32384.00     |
| 18/22) Providing 600mm x 450mm                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| rectangular                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3.00 Nos @ Rs. 4450.09/No                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 13350.00     |
| 19/24) Providing and laying                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| road marking on BT                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-58                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 180.00 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 735.44/m <sup>2</sup> |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 132379.00    |
|                                                   |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 51,09,414.00 |

(Continuation)



Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

| Particulars                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area |
|-------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 20) Providing and laying<br>Road markings on cc |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-58)                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 60.00 m <sup>2</sup> @ ₹ 835.34/m <sup>2</sup>  |                               |    |    |    | 50120.00         |
| 21) Providing direction<br>and place board.     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-58)                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5.00 Nos @ ₹ 11541.13/No                        |                               |    |    |    | 57706.00         |
| 22) Planting of trees<br>by the road side       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-58)                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 43.00 Nos @ ₹ 819.92/No                         |                               |    |    |    | 35257.00         |
| 23) Half brick circular<br>tree guard           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-58)                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 45.00 Nos @ ₹ 1563.46/No                        |                               |    |    |    | 67229.00         |
| 29) Providing and fixing<br>MMSY board          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 Nos vide TMB P-54)                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3 Nos vide TMB P-59)                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5.00 Nos @ ₹ 9103.200/No                        |                               |    |    |    | 45516.00         |
| 30) Earth work in excavation<br>in foundation   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-44)                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 89.394 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 294.73/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |    | 26347.00         |
| (Continuation)                                  |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 53,91,589.00   |

| Particulars                                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (31/32) Providing M-15. as<br>levelling course in<br>foundation |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P(44)                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 13.785 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 998.20/m <sup>3</sup>                 |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 54895.00       |
| (32/33) Plain cement concrete<br>M-20 in Substructure           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P.(44)                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 107.133 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 4864.48/m <sup>3</sup>               |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 551146.00      |
| (33/34) Providing and laying<br>RCC Pipe No-3                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P(44)                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 22.50 m @ ₹ 9520.107/m                                          |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 79202.00       |
| (34/35) Painting on Parapet<br>wall - d                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P.(59)                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 61.92 m <sup>2</sup> @ ₹ 97.19/m <sup>2</sup>                   |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 6018.00        |
| (35/36) Earth work in excavation<br>for structures              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB F                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 92.419 m <sup>3</sup> Limit to                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 92.91.996 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 294.73/m <sup>3</sup>              |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 27114.00       |
| (36/37) Fly granular sand<br>filling below foundation           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P. (45)                                            |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 6109964.00     |
| 0.869 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 759.50/m <sup>3</sup>                  |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 660.00         |
|                                                                 |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 6110624.00     |

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 37)<br>38) Providing RCC M-15<br>in foundation<br>Qty vide TMB P-45                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 11.905 M <sup>3</sup> @ R. 3982.200 / M <sup>3</sup> R.                                  |                               |    |    |    | 47408.00         |
| 38)<br>39) Providing Brick masonry<br>work in cm (1:4)<br>Qty vide TMB P-45              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 52.002 M <sup>3</sup> @ R. 5830.75 / M <sup>3</sup> R.                                   |                               |    |    |    | 303211.00        |
| 39)<br>40) Providing Brick masonry<br>in substructure<br>Qty vide TMB P-45               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 26.041 M <sup>3</sup> @ R. 6104.21 / M <sup>3</sup> R.                                   |                               |    |    |    | 158960.00        |
| 40)<br>41) RCC M-20 in Superstr.<br>Qty vide TMB P-45                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3.888 M <sup>3</sup> @ R. 4864.48 / M <sup>3</sup> R.                                    |                               |    |    |    | 18913.00         |
| 41)<br>42) Providing Bituminum<br>painting over top of<br>Ab cap d-<br>Qty vide TMB P-45 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 13.650 M <sup>2</sup> @ R. 15.77 / M <sup>2</sup> R.                                     |                               |    |    |    | 215.00           |
| 42)<br>43) RCC M-25 in Deck<br>slab<br>Qty vide TMB P-45                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 8.245 M <sup>3</sup> @ R. 5868.26 / M <sup>3</sup> R.                                    |                               |    |    |    | 19043.20         |
|                                                                                          |                               |    |    |    | R. 6658.974.00   |

(Continuation)



Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

66

| Particulars                                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| $\frac{43}{44}$ ) Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bars  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP-46                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.502 MT @ Rs. 63786.40/MT                                  |                               |    |    |    | 32021.00         |
| $\frac{44}{45}$ ) Plr and filling joints                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Sealing compound                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP-46                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 15.00 M @ Rs. 40.57/M                                       |                               |    |    |    | 609.00           |
| $\frac{45}{46}$ ) Brick masonry work in Cement mortar (1:3) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP-46                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3.600 M <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 6947.33/M <sup>3</sup>           |                               |    |    |    | 25010.00         |
| $\frac{46}{47}$ ) Plastering with C.M (1:4) 15mm thick      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP-46                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 66.572 M <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 285.50/M <sup>2</sup>           |                               |    |    |    | 19006.00         |
| $\frac{47}{48}$ ) Providing 1.5mm cement peening            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP-46                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 24.96 M <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 45.200/M <sup>2</sup>            |                               |    |    |    | 1128.00          |
| $\frac{48}{49}$ ) Providing weep hole                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMBP-46                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 28.00 Nos @ Rs. 237.42/No                                   |                               |    |    |    | 6648.00          |
| $\frac{49}{50}$ )                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                             |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 6742796.00   |

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

| Particulars                                             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 49/50) Earth work excavation for structures etc         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 76.64 m <sup>3</sup> @ R. 294.73/m <sup>3</sup>         |                               |    |    |    | 22588.00         |
| 50/51) P/R granular sand filling below foundation       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3.469 m <sup>3</sup> @ R. 759.50/m <sup>3</sup>         |                               |    |    |    | 2635.00          |
| 51/52) P/R RCC M-15 in foundation                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 24.050 m <sup>3</sup> @ R. 3982.20/m <sup>3</sup>       |                               |    |    |    | 95772.00         |
| 52/53) Brick masonry work in c.m (1:4) in foundation    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 114.00 m <sup>3</sup> @ R. 5830.75/m <sup>3</sup>       |                               |    |    |    | 664706.25        |
| 53/54) Brick masonry work in c.m (1:4) in Sub-structure |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 54.700 m <sup>3</sup> @ R. 6104.210/m <sup>3</sup>      |                               |    |    |    | 333900.00        |
| 54/55) RCC in M-20 in Sub-structure                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4.800 m <sup>3</sup> @ R. 4864.48/m <sup>3</sup>        |                               |    |    |    | 23350.00         |

(Continuation)

R. 788547.00

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

| Particulars                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents or area |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 55) Providing Bituminous painting over top of abutment |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P.47                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 16.95 M <sup>2</sup> @ R. 15.77/M <sup>2</sup>         |                               |    |    |    | R. 267.00        |
| 56) P.V. M-25 in Deck slab                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P.48                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 18.58 M <sup>3</sup> @ R. 5868.24/M <sup>3</sup>       |                               |    |    |    | R. 109032.00     |
| 57) Supplying fitting and placing HYSD bar             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P.48                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.175 MT @ R. 623.86/MT                                |                               |    |    |    | R. 1357.25       |
| 58) P.V. and filling joint sealing                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P.48                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 15.00 M @ R. 40.57/M                                   |                               |    |    |    | R. 609.00        |
| 59) Brick masonry work in parapet wall                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P.48                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 6.24 M <sup>3</sup> @ R. 6947.33/M <sup>3</sup>        |                               |    |    |    | R. 43351.00      |
| 60) Plastering with c.m. (1:4) in 15mm thick           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P.48                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 112.85 M <sup>2</sup> @ R. 285.50/M <sup>2</sup>       |                               |    |    |    | R. 32219.00      |
|                                                        |                               |    |    |    | R. 8209960.00    |

(Continuation)



Confirmed that this MB

69

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |        | Contents or area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|--------|------------------|
|                                                                                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D.     |                  |
| 61) Providing 1.5mm                                                                             |                               |    |    | B.F. & | 82,099.60        |
| churning and                                                                                    |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-42                                                                               |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 42.76 M <sup>2</sup> @ Rs 42.20/M                                                               |                               |    |    |        | Rs 1924.00       |
| 62) Providing weep holes                                                                        |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| in brick masonry                                                                                |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| Qty vide TMB P-19                                                                               |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 36.00 M @ Rs 237.42/M                                                                           |                               |    |    |        | Rs 8547.00       |
|                                                                                                 |                               |    |    |        | Rs 82,204.31     |
| Add 19% GST                                                                                     |                               |    |    |        | Rs 9864.52       |
| Add 1% L. cost                                                                                  |                               |    |    |        | Rs 82,204.00     |
| Add Seigniorage Fee                                                                             |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| vide TMB P-49                                                                                   |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| (140736.00 + 21511.00)                                                                          |                               |    |    |        | Rs 162247.00     |
| Add Seigniorage Fee                                                                             |                               |    |    |        | Rs 35872.00      |
|                                                                                                 |                               |    |    |        | Rs 9487206.00    |
| less below 18.02%                                                                               |                               |    |    |        | Rs 1709595.00    |
|                                                                                                 |                               |    |    |        | Rs 7777611.00    |
| less previous payment                                                                           |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| (3514468.00 + 1027307.00)                                                                       |                               |    |    |        | Rs 45,41,770.00  |
|                                                                                                 |                               |    |    |        | Rs 32,35,841.00  |
| Work has been completed as per Specification and no dues regarding this work against Contractor |                               |    |    |        |                  |

(Continuation)